

Proposal to the General Assembly meeting of the Central European Service for Cross-border Initiatives on 9 May 2024

Agenda 3: Work Plan and Financial Plan for 2024

Dear General Assemb	ıΙν	,
---------------------	-----	---

The Work and Financial Plan of CESCI for the year 2024 are presented in the annexes to this proposal. If the members of the General Assembly agree with the presented Work and Financial plan, I kindly ask to vote on them separately.

Dr. Zsuzsanna Fejes
President

Proposal for a resolution of the General Assembly No. /2024 (V. 9.)

The General Assembly of the Central European Service for Cross-border Initiatives adopts the 2024 Work Plan of the association

Deadline: immediate Responsible: President

Proposal for a resolution of the General Assembly No. /2024 (V. 9.)

The General Assembly of the Central European Service for Cross-border Initiatives adopts the 2024 Financial Plan of the association

Deadline: immediate Responsible: President